

Listed on: 24.05.2016  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 8503 AND 8410/2016**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

RATAN LAL PARASRAMPURIA & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS  
**VERSUS**  
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA & ANR. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Issue notice."***

**SLP (C) No. 8503 of 2016:-**

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 05.05.2016. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received so far on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Unserved cover has been received on behalf of Respondent No. 2 with postal remarks "Incomplete add." No one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP (C) No. 8503 of 2016:-**

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 05.05.2016. Unserved cover has been received on both respondent with postal remarks "Nothing & Incomplete add" respectively.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**