

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8503/2016

RATAN LAL PARASRAMPURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8410/2016

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1
and fresh address of respondent No.2 in both the matters to
be furnished within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar